HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEF™
//////) /A-:A’/Vd’/ﬁ/ é&nﬂ VS, // /,é/s?wf/ /7/ < Cr g/n
W0, 2 g /2P7 E.D, N0._Zoy f%/fff J.D. DATE OF SALE_Zos W7

DOCKET & Levy 7 . $_
SERVICE , - = e
MAILING ;- T
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLs & NEWSPAPERS e STl
OSTING HANDBILLS ST ) o
MILEAGE ~r¢.fv , - BT R NP
CRYING/ADJOURN OF SALE S
SHERIFF's DEED 7 eh
DISTRIBUTION L VT
OTHER__ . o . oo e

TOTAL LI I R I| LI S T T $ /;-_.lr'

PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INc, $ . ASn
HENRIE PRINTING M—
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES IR
TOTAL ] [] [} [] [] L] [ [} [] ] i 1 $ ” :‘;JI ;/ -:“' J
PROTHONOTARY : Liens LiIsT $ I o
DEED NOTARIZATION
OTHER
TOTAL ] ] 1 ] L] ] ] ] ] ] ] |$ r_/!;:::.. ’/\?’
RECORDER OF DEEDS:  COPYWORK $ 20 s
DEED et
OTHER :
TOTAL [ T T T T | I T 1 1 1 $ - o .:-."'
REAL_ESTATE TAxes:
BorougH/Twp, & CounTY Taxes, 19 $
SCHOOL TAXES, DisTRICT , 19

DELINQUENT Taxes, 19 19__ 19,719
TotaL v v v v 0 o 0 L L, L8

MUNICIPAL RENTS:

SEWER = MUNICIPALITY /e ¢ , 1§ S AET, L
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
) TOTAL v v v v v v o ey Wb S s
F ot A
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) ToTAL v v v v v v b 2
MISCELLANEOUS: /s % v o e $ S

ToTAL v v v v v v v v s v L8
TOTAL COSTS ', ', . v v v v 8 0 o

POUNDAGE . . o » . v 4 v W . . . + 21.00
TOTAL © v v w w0 w v v v o u . . $  1070.99
DEPOSIT « v v v v o v v v v o . . ~ 500.00
CHK. #4924, 5/9/89. . . . . . . . _ 570.99

BALANCE DUE -0~



SHERIFF’S SALE
‘Distribution Sheet

//,//??,/f/’"ﬂ;; o '/'—--- e e _‘? ’ _“_'_5«-. /: e VS, / _ J__.—f“{ e e - P _,.h: e e,
Lot A . : =

N ~ee— 1D DATE OF SALE: ___/Z0rv g =70

NO. o R ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public ‘newspapers and by handbills set up m the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) _- lade .---,.' R and (time) .7 , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvama expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where T sold the same to Ve /., - i S,
for the price or sum of I B R R . Doliars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .......ccccooiiiriniieei i $ el T 7
Poundage .............ooviviiiiiieaa S 2D
Transfer Taxes .......occoveeviiiiiiniin...
Total Needed to Purchase ...............coouveivieeiieniienaeeeenaninnnn, $ L0 f;?
Amount Paid DOWN ..o e
Balance Needed to Purchase ....................cocoeeieniivini .
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ . i | i
Poundage .......... RN, § xS oLl
NEWSPAPET .. ...ttt et 25, P25
PIIntIng ... e
SOLICIIOL ... oottt Fo D
Columbia County ProthODOtary _...........cooiviiviiiieiiiiieiiins s B IR
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 23.5¢
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office............cooeveeivviviieieneeniiniinn,
State Treasurer ........ocvveieeeviiiierenenn. .. ijf'/ T et RO
Other: Lerwsig ' S, e ot S ad L s T Ty
7 D )
TOTAL EXPENSES: $
Total Needed to Purchase $ ,/Q ;. 7 ?
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder
A2 %5 Phrs Deposit Do o, 00
Total to First Lien Holder $
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Mellon Financial Corporation VS. Kishbaugh, Patricia & Clinton
NO.__ 11 of 1989 ED

DATE OF SALE: _ May 2, 1989

I'HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) _ May 2, 1989 and (time) 10:00 A.M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Mellon Financial Corporation
for the price or sum of 1070.99 Dollars.
being the

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as foliows:

Bid Price ......ooov i $ _1049,99

Poundage ...........ovvuiiiiniiniiiieieean 21,00

Transfer Taxes ...........cccveviiiiiiin,

Total Needed to Purchase .........o....ooeiviniiiiiiiieiiiiie i $ 1070.99

EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ _250.00
Poundage .......... 21,00 $ 271.00
N W S PADET .. .o ettt ettt et 215.75
PNt g . o s
SO ...t et e e e oo e e s a e 30,00
Columbia County ProthOBOtAry ..............coovuiiiieiiiiiiiiaieie e e, 20.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 33.350
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office............ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia .
State Treasurer ....... DT 28.00
Other: Berwick Municipal Authority 467,74
TCB 5.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $
Total Needed to Purchase $ _107C.99

Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder

Less¥HY Deposit 500.00
Total to First Lien Holder $

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers , *
ﬂZ {7 / % Sheriff

t



REV.183 EX [7.94) : RECORDER'S USE ONIY

,3 ET-‘.:\"“ : Stote Tax Paid

COMMON WEAL;;";:;);ENNSYLVANM gﬁ-ﬁlf;}:\;m? %SFFE('; Eﬁ? Book Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES _ Foge Norba
HARRISBURG, FA 171636910 ] See Reverse for Instructions 201e Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds whan (1) the full consideration is hor set forth in the deed, (2} when the deed is
without consideration, or by gift, or [3) a tax examption is claimed. A Statement of Yalue is nat required if the fransfar is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If maore space is needed, ottach additional sheet(s)

AREZCORRESRONDENT: Alllinguiries'mayibe’

Telophone Number:

Nma
John R. Adler, Sheriff Columbia County Area Cade { 717 )} 784-1991

Street Address City State Zip Code
P.0., Box 380 Bloomsburg - Pennsylvania 17815

,B%TR ) ; ; ‘_' i i e q:! Daoie of Accepiunce of Document

Gramorl:sjfl.assorl:s] Gronteels)fLessaels]
Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh Mellon Financial Services Corporation #8
Street Address 5"“[)’9"3"‘A‘nthony DiSanto, Esquire
' 1719 North Front Street
Ciry State Zip Code City S1ate Zip Cods
Harrisburg Pennsylvania 17102

et A

Sireat Address

313 East Fourth Street
County

City, Tewnship, Barough

Berwick

Tax Parcel Number
04.1-8~40

| 3, Total Cnsisrrim

6. Fair Market Yolue

¥ EXEMPTION-DATA =

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Cloimed

1b. Percentage of Interest Convuy

1007

L] witt or intestate succession
[Name of Dacaden)) {Estare File Number)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer 1o Agent or Straw Party. [Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement].

Transfer betwesn principal and agent. [Attach copy of sgencylstraw trust ogresment}. Tax paid prior deed §

Transfers 1o the Commonwealth, the United Staies, and Instrumantalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of <ondemnation. [Attach
copy of resolution).

Transfer from morigager to a holder of a morigege in default. Morigage Book Number ____ 349 . Page Number 976
Corrective deed (Attach copy of the prior deed).

Statutory Corparate Consolidation, Merger or Division. [Atlach copy of articies).

000 DODOOO

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other thon listed above.)

Under penclties of low, | declare that | have examined this Statement, incuding accempanying information, and to the best of my knowiedge
and belief, it is true, correct and completa,

Signature pFCagespondeni of asponsible Barty : 7 8 Dats
o e i

e
o
(SEE Rf/j RSE)



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 233-1149

May 9, 1989

Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: 11 ©f 1989
KTISHBAUGH

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $ 590.10
regarding the above matter, per our conversation on the date of this
letter.

Please have the deed recorded to Mellon Financial Services
Corporation #8.

Should you have any questions or need anything further, please
do not hesitate to call me or Sharon Dunn in the Mortgage Foreclosure
Department.

Thank yoeou.
Very truly yours,
7 4 e
’g’ AL v {’/? etz )
Amy’ A. Paladino
AAP:ap

Enclosure



A amemcan |

THES CHEGK 15 IN SETFLEMENT OF THE FOLLOWING INVOWGES PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
OATE AMOUNT ESCROW ACCOUNT - 4924
1713 N. FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 52 e
[ opl 194, "
P rau Fa ya "
4 PAY TO THE
Kushhacy OABER OF LA | ${5%0. /D
S C r S DOLLARS
The Commonwealth
IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN NO RECENT NECESSARY Nat‘mﬂlhanﬁnk A

HARRIGAUARE. PEMNEY LVAMIA

FOR

PO0LT AL 1203 L3008 2 M2

cad 2031E7

e




I ) G L e T et iy _ ) - -~ o L - . p— ..
_ COLUMBIA COUNTY 2128
SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF .
COURT HOUSE . ' 60-1476
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 . May 15 44 89 313
| Pay P
i gggggoF___Press-En;erprisgl Inc, ' —1 ${215.75 L
| i bundred fifreen and 75/100 = = = = = o - oo oo _ . _ _ _ ______ -DOLLARS
h Colcmbia C /

m Farmenrs National

:I Beaton » Orungeville . South Centre « Swoot valloy ?

! Rloomsburg, P4 17815 / M
N 11 of 1989 . . Z ’

- FOR_ gilon_g-inancial—Co:p.—m—Kishbaug-h—m - -

"O0S&eg® NO0FILILLTESI e5 O0ABO0w™ L1,

COLUMBIA COUNTY 5129
SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF : |
COURT HOUSE 60-1476 |
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 May 15 19 89 313
PAY ' N

TO THE
QRDER OF Susan James

| Thirey and 002002 <o o owo o ______________ "= DOLLARS M

Colombia C 7
///% -~

m Farmers National
oori,

Booton « Orangoville - Bouth Contre . Aweoct Valley
T i AT

Blovasburg, FA 17618 (; :
Solicéﬁg‘}‘ Fee ~ No, 11 of 1989 AR

b FOR_Malls
" "0054 29w #03i3iu7Es 25, Gpia

e PO IRl R ™ e

COLUNBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF

COURT HOUSE P 60-1476
BLOQOMSBURG, PA. 17815 May 19 ;4 89 i3
.. PAY ) N . j-na._—..w. ek P 1 e e e e e
E,%EEOF Columbia County Prothonotary 1 $: 20,00 |
| _Twenty and 00/100 = = = w « — - — _ . _ _ _ B = = -~ DOLLARS [

Coloumbia C
m Farmers National k

@ Bonion » Qrangevilie . Gouth Ceniro . Swool Valley ’ ’ . -
Bloomaburg, PA 17815 _ - i P
¥ rop No. 11 of 1989 . /&%/

nctal—Corpvss Kistibaugh—

a0 k30w 420343

B




. .. e ST R
]

 COLUMBIA COUNTY | 5131
SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF i
CQURT HOUSE 60-1476 |4
b BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 May 15 49 86 —B13
f Pay o B
? Eﬁggﬁop Columbia County Recorder's Office ! $E 33.50

Thirty three and 50/100 = ~ = = = = - = o o oo _ o ___________ " DOLLARS _i

Coluambia C

(fm Farmenrs Nmbmﬂk

H Henton . Otangeville « South Centre =Bwoet Valley _
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 -

f No. ;of 1989 %/%
FOR lon.Fi ” Lo S

=
L03W3LLPEG: 25 D[;l/-l.'u'lh

——

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF _
COURT HOUSE 60-1476
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 Ma:z 15 19_89 313
| PAY e, _
# ouobRor_ DSTE Surcharge Account No. 2500256824 ; n

Twenty eight and 00/100 = = = = = w = - = o w oo L _________

Col bia C.
(@ Fanrngnrg Ngtb?)aaln%nk

Bonton . Orangevlilo . Bouth Contre . Bwect Valley
Bloomaburg, PA 17815

, No. 11 of 1989
FOR“ﬁEHon—Finma%CﬂpﬂHfshbﬁﬁgh‘— _
E 00543 2 0313 aLPESI 25 004 '

B N Lo Wit T et

COLUMBIA COUNTY . 5133 |
SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT o
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF . |
COURT HOUSE o 60-1478 |
BLOOMSBURG. PA. 17815 May 19 1089 —oia=

pAY e i

EOREEE oF__Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau i $i...-ig.90 L

Filve and 00/100 = = = = = = = = = w o o o ________________" DOLLARS

Colambia C , |
| ab n.FaRomenﬁ N[gglo?;alr‘:%?k _ 5
No, TTT5¢ logg oA (/ % | |

o. O : ' o - -
' F°R~Melleﬂ-—F—i-aanei&1—Gefp.—Vs.—K%shbaugh- C=— _ — J
"005133 w03 LILLPRSE 25 404800 ik, Lo __ 5

S T




COLUMBIA COUNTY - 5134 ¢
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHER{FF
COURT HOUSE 60-1476 &
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 "

— May 15 1989 313
PAY :
TO THE

i 'ORDER OF___Rornugh of Berwick i $._467°74 l

_FQLII’ hungggd §ixtg-§even and 74/,100 Al Bl o S o T O O T O

] Col bia C
|' @ Fann)gn? ngtloonaal]%nk

Benion . Orangevills . South, Cenire . Swest Valloy

\ Boomsburg, PA 17818 - . ’ ’
i No. 11 of 1989 r;czf?f;qujiﬁﬁf /
5Fmtmﬂnw?ﬁmmmﬂﬂwnwwmﬂﬁﬁ@m@r— = .

' "00S 3L NO3ILI LTRSS 25 00 L8000 4,

“ T = o = DOLLARS

.
i R AL 2 g

L T e VI M4:|



arrice or

JOHN R. ADLER
o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUBE - P. 0. BOX 380
BELOOMEBURG, FA., 17815

PHONE
17-784-1991

May 9, 1989

Anthony Disanto, Esquire
Purcell, Nissley, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102-2392
ATTN: Amy
Dear Amy:
Per your request, enclosed please find a copy of the Sheriff's
Sale Distribution Sheet and Sheriff's Sale Costs Sheet for Case No. 67
of 1988, Mellon Financial Corporation vs. Kishbaugh, Patricia and
Clinton. If you have any questions, please let me know.,
Very truly yours, ’7
Lt S
John R. Adler, Sheriff
JA/hm

Enclosures 2



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

—Mellon Financial Corporation VS. __Kishbaugh, Patricia & Clinton
1 of 1988

NO. _601 o D DATE OF SALE: __May 2, 1989

NO.__l11 of 1989 ED

THEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) __May 2, 1989 and (time) 10:00 A,M. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where 1 sold the same to____ Mellon Financial Corporation

for the price or sum of 1070, 99 ' Dollars.
: being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price c.uvvneevrinreiiiiiin e eaenn. $ _1049,99
Poundage ........cvvviieiiniinirireiieiininanes. 21.00
Transfer TAXES ........ovvvvreiieriunnareerrenee
Total Needed to PUICHASE .....c..c.oevveereeennemrnnneresiieseneseerenens $ .1070.99
Amount Paid DOWN .....ovviviiiinvinniiiiiieiniieeiniiien s reensens
Balance Needed 10 PUIChase............cuocveuireieericucarneeeraenenn,
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 250,00
Poundage .......... 21,00 $ _271.00
NEWSPAPET ... ivureiimrereeseniirreesereeiesiasiernssssenssseenesennssssanseennsesennns 215.75
PLNHNE . ceouniiiiii ittt art e et et et e raas s st sraesenasasnsennrsnnstranees
SOBCIIOT 1. .vvvviiiiiiiiieies ettt erreeta e e srreeseersressent s earanneessesnnnsers 30,00
Columnbia County ProthOnOtAry ........c..ceivuniviiiiiierensenereirersneeeneeronsens 20.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 33,50
Realty transfer taxes :
State stamps
Tax Collector ( _ }
Columbia County Tax Assessment OffiCe.........c.ecveireirnnievrinneneeinnnsennn.
State Treasurer ....... BETE. et e 28,00
Other: ___Berwick Municipal Authority 467 .74
TCB i 5.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $
Total Needed to Purchase $ _1070,99

Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder

LessIHHX Deposit 500.00
Total to First Lien Holder $

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers /
- AZ K %f Sheriff



LR LR R oL LY Y ST il I

MELLON FINANCiAL SERVICES RP. VS, CLINTON AND PATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH |
NO, 67 of 1988 _E,D, NO.__ 601 of 1988 J.D. DATE OF SALE December 8, 1988
DockeT & LEVY $ 14,00
SERVICE _ 7%. 00
HAILING 16.00
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLs & NEWSPAPERS 18.00
OSTING HANDBILLS 14, 00
4ILEAGE 15. 50
RYING ADJSURN OF SALE _ 7. 00
HERIFF's DEED
ISTRIBUTION 9,00
THER
TOTAL « v o v o v « o« 4 o +$_167.50
PRESS'EBTERPRISE, Inc. $.229.43 |
R}NT NG == CONNER ' 41,00
SoLICcITOR'S SERVICES
TOTAL 1 [ ] [ ] ] n ] [} [] ] [ ] [] l$ 270'43
PROTHONOTARY : Liens LisT $_ 20,00
EED NOTARIZATION
THER
TOTAL v v & v v v o v s &+ o$__20.00
Recorper oF DEEDS:  COPYWORK $
- EED
THER__SEARCH 5500
TOTAL + v v ¢ o v 0 s 0 o » +$__20.00
ReaL_EsTATE TAXEs:
BorouGH/Twe, & COUNTY TAxss, 19 $
BCHOOL AXE? lSTRéCT , 19 |
ELINQUENT lAXES ; 19 ;s 19
TOTAL v ¢ v v v o v ¢ 2+ « 3
MunicipaL RENTS:
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY___ BERWICK , igaa $_386,48
WATER - MUNICIPALITY ,
TOTAL « v v v v v v s 0 s « . $
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL « « o « s o « » & » o +$__26.00
MISCELLANEOUS : TAX CLAIM BUREAU LIEN CERTIFICATE $_5.00
TOTAL » v o v & o« v o s & o« 2$__5.00
TOTAL COSTS « + v v v v + « +$_508.93
POURDAGE 4 u ¢ & % 5 © = » a o » » 10.18

TOTAL. -* - L] L] LJ L] L] L] L] L) L L] + - $ 5]‘9. 11
DEPOSIT. v« o o & ¢ o o 4 o ¢ s o & 200,00

BALANCE DUE. L] L] - L] - L] L] 1 L .I L] $ 19.11



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

L, //{lfﬁﬁﬁ/@/ﬂ/&gp VS /ﬁ)‘/,éﬂ;mé ,/g%/e/ﬁ?é%ﬂ
N. _ 2 PP ED.  NO._ Lol EFF J.D.

DATE OF SALE: 77y, 2 LTFF

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) 5 _/ C¥F G9

POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ 2 00

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $

MISC. COSTS $ 7 7
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ } & 70 A9

PURCHASER(S) :

ADDRESS

NAME(S) ON DEED:

) FAl - f
i 7
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : %gi‘*ﬁz: » [%xéﬁnﬂq? /?

4

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) : 7 f

/ o
TOTAL DUE e 2700, (:;2,5/

$
LESS DEPOSIT $ A o
$

DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN 77
EIGHT DAYS $_ 570 9y
[




/,;2'7//-/6'//? o C’(/#/"’/Jﬁ

///5/5/917/ JHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLLi._ {

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT ./ /), e
DOCKET AND INDEX .- S \
SET FILE FOLDER UP .~ TR '
CHECK FOR PROPER INFD
WRIT OF EXECUTION S A
COPY OF DESCRIPTION - O
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS o (/A »
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT %&v L L e B
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE .. (AP |
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM - AP
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _.-
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- -

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO ) o s
At i JTET
SET SALE DATE AND ADV., DATES AND POSTING DATES d L S
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS D
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

s

P

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS [ yad j/ﬁ7%7

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS ey Y va
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT .-
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE —
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION 4~

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS J e
[
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT ﬁ§35¢=.
* DOCKET ALL DATES i

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO i
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS {fn*“j




(2)
SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE N'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTICON TQ PRINTER
** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. ¢/ 4. / /7 J ¥ Y o
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS ! et 2
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. _ o
SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH i i
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. s S g RO
HANDBILLS
SEND COPLES OF HANDBILLS TO:
“ RECORDER'S OFFICE e A
~“TAX CLAIM OFFICE S
- TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE .
“PROTH OFFICE{post on board) i&ﬂ'?
POST IN FRONT LOBBY f/ A7 3,2
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE /A B s
SEND COPY TO ATTY N p7 FEo

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET _5/22 /iy sy dre
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TQ DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TQ BE RECORDED
'WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




State of Pennsylvania |

County of Columbia ;

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have
carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh, his wife,

and find as follows:

See photostatic copy attached.

Fee . $20.00 . _ _ In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this 27th day of April
A. D, 19 8G,

J.; - f;’"\! f‘ “r, ‘ 4 o A[ J
/ \i_;__&c.__&_é-c_;}m wl /L0 K RECORDER
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MORTGAGE

Turs MORTGAGE, made und entered inlo this 2157 day of JUNE L1985

by and between CLINTON D. KISHBAUGH AND
' PATRICIA . KISHBAUGH, HIS WIFE

"{hereinafter whether ons ormore, with  THEIR  heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, ealled the Mongagor),
and BROKERS MORTGAGE SERVICE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the Jaws of Lhe State of New
Jersey, and having ils principal office and post office nddress in West Collingswood, New Jersey, (hereinalter with its
duccessors and assigns called the Morigagee),

, WOrINESSETH. that 10 secure the payment of FORTY S1X THOUSAND OME HUNDRED NINETY ONE AND
Q0 00 = o o e e e e e e e

withinterest from dale, at therate of  TWELVE pereentum{ 12.00 op)
pet annum on the ungraid balance until paid, as provided in & note of even date herewith, said principal and interest being
payable at the oflice of BROKERS MORTGAGE SERVICE INC. in West Collingswood, New Jersey, or at such other
prfgt} ;IS the holder may designate in writing, in monthly installments of FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE AND

L L T O Dollars {8 475.13--~- e 1,
commencingon the firstdayof  AUGUST . 1983 | andon the first day of each month
thereafler unti! the principal and interest are fully paid, eacept that the finat pryment of principal and interest, if not sooner
paid, shall be due and payable on the first day of  JULY, 2015 -

and also to secure the performance of all covenants and agreements herein contained, the Mortgagor does l;y Lhesc.
presents bargain, sell, give, grant, and convey to the Mongagee, ALL the following-described resl estate situate in the

BOROUGH QF BERWICK f
County of COLUMBIA » and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; to wit:

SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART OF THIS MORTGAGE FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.
. BEING the same prem'lses which Ronald F. Seferyn and Jeanne L, Seferyn, his wife by
Indenture bearing date the 215t day of June A, D., 1985, herewith and intended to
be forthwith recorded in the Office of the Recording of Deeds of Columbia Gounty,
Pennsylvanla, granted and conveyed unto Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J.

Kishbaugh, his wife, IN FEE. .
THIS IS A purchase money mortgage.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain building restrictions as of record, If any.

" HERETO ATTACHED IS AM ADDENDUM WHMICH 5 MADE A PART HEREOF.

Mot 349 mie 979 .
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- ! . .
TOGETHER with all and singular the Buildings and Improvements on said premises, as well as all alterations,
additions or improvemenis now or hereafer made 10 anid premises, and any and all appliances, machinery, furtiture and
equipment {whether fixtures or not) of any nature whatsoever now or hereafier instatled in or upon said premises, Streets,
Alleys, Passages, Ways, Waters, Water Courses, Rights, Liberties, Privileges, Hereditaments and Appurienancey
whatsoever thereunto belonging, or in any wise apperiaining, and the Reversions and Remainders, Rents, lssues and
Profits thereof:

To Have AND To HOLD said Real Estale and Property, Hereditaments and Premises hereby granted, or
mentioned and intended so 16 be, wilh the appurienances, unio said Mortgagee ta and for the only proper use and behoof of
aaid Mortgagee forever: : '

Tris INDENTURE I$ MADE, however, subject 10 the following covenants, conditions, and agreements and the
Morigagor covenantsy and Bgreey; .

1. Thaithe Mortgagor will promptly pay the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the said note,
atihe times and in the manner therein provided. Privilege iy reservad to pay the deblin whole, or in an ameuni equalto gne

prepayment.

2, Thatin order more fully to protect the security of this marigage, the Montgagor, together with, and in addition 10,
the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of Lhe note secured hereby, covenants topaytothe
Morigagee, on the first day of each month until the said note is fully paid, the following sums;:

* (@) Anamount sufficient to provide the halder hereof with funds to pay the next mortgage insurance presium if thiy
mortgage and the note secured hereby areinsvred, ora monthly charge (in lieuof a Mongage insurance premium)
if they are held by the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, as lollows:

"Iy Handso long as said note of even date and this mortgage aze insured or Are reinsizred under the provisions of
the Nationa) Housing Act, an amount sufficient o accumulate in the hands of the holder one (1) month
prior taits due dale the gnnual mMOMEage insurance premium, in order to provide such holder with funds (o
pay such premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development pursuant 1o the National Housing
Acl, as amended, and applicable regulations thereunder; or .

(IF} IMand 50 long s said note af even date and this instrumnent are held by the Secretary of Housing and Utban
Development, a monthly charge (in liev of & morigage insurance premium) which shall be in an amount
equal to ane-twelfth {1/12) of one-hall {¥) per centum of the average outstanding balance due on the note
compuled without taking inle account delinquencies or prepayments;

%) A sum cqual 1o the ground rents, if nny, next due, pluy the premiums that will next become due and paya¥le on
policies of fire and other hazard insurance covering the premises secured hereby, plus taxes and assessments naxt
du¢ on the premises covered bereby {all ay estimated by the Morigagee} less il sums already paid therefor

premiums, taxes and assessments will become detinguent, such sums to be held by Mongagee intrust to pay said
ground rents, premiums, taxes, and special aAssessments: and

(cj Al payments mentioned in the two preceding subsections of this paregraph and all payments to be made under
the note secured hereby shall be added 1ogether and the apgregate amoun thereol shall be paid by the Mort gagor
each month in a single paymeant 1o be applied by the Mortgagee to the following ilems in the order set forth;

(1) premium charges under the contract of insurance with the Secretary of Housing and Utban Development,
or menthly charge (ip fieu of mortgage insurance premium), as the case may be,
(21) ground rents, taxes, special assessments, fire and other hazard insurance premiuma;
{111} interest on the note secured hereby; and
{IV) ‘amcrtization of the principal of said nate,

Anydeliciency in the smount of such aggregate monthly payment shall, unless inade good by the Mortgagor prioe
to the due date of the next such payment, constilute an event of delault under this mortgage; and the entire
martgage debt shall become due ai the option of the hotder hereof, The failure of the folder hereof to exercise this
option or any other option given hereunder shall notbeheld tobe a waiver of any of the terms hereof or of the note
secured hereby. The Mortgagee may collect a "late charge™ not to exceed foyr cents{4¢) for each dollar {§1) of
each payment more than fifteen (15) days in arrears to cover the exira eapenses involved in handling delinguent
payments, ‘

3. Ifthe total of the payments made by the Mongagor under¢) of paragraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of
payments actually made by the Mortgagee for ground rents, taxes or assessmenls or insurance premiums, s the case may
be, such excess, if the loan is current, at the option of the Montgagor, shall be credited by the Mortgagee on subsequent
payments (o be made by the Mortgagor, or refunded o the Mortgagor. If, however, the monthly payments made by the
payments to be made by the Martgagor, or refunded to the Murtgagor. If, however, the ricnthly payments made by the
Mongagor under ¢b) of paragraph 2 preceding shall not be suflicient to Ppay ground rents, taxes, and assessments and
insurance premiums, as the cage may be, whenthe same shall becoms duc and payable, then the Mortgagor shallpay tathe
Morigagee any amount necessary 1o make up the deficiancy, on or before the date when payment of such ground rents,
taxes, Bssessments, of insurance premiums shall be due, If at any time the morgngor shall 1ender to the Mortgagee, in
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mongaged premises, or if the Mortgagee acquires the property otherwise after defaule, the Mortgagee shall apply, at the
time of the commencement of such proceedings, or at the time Lhe Propetly is otherwise ncquired, the balance then
remaining in Lhe funds accumulated under (d) of paragraph 2 preceding, ax & credit against the amount of principal then
temaining unpaid under sajd nole, and shail properly adjust ANy payments which shall have been made under fa) of
parsgraph 2,

4. That the Mopigagor will keep the improvements now existing or herealter erected on the premises covered
hereby, insured as may be required from time to time by the Mortgagee agninsi [oss by fire and olher hazards, casualijes
. and cantingencies in such amounts and lor such periods a3 may be required by Mortpagee, and will pay promptly, when
due, any premivms on such insurance for payment of which provision has nol been made hereinbefore, Allinsurance shall
becarricd in companics approved by Mangagee and the policies and renewals there of shail be held by Mortgages and have
altached thereta loss payable clavses in Tavor of and in form acceptable to the Mongagee. Inevent of loss Mortgagor will
give immediate natice by mail 1o Morizagee, and Mortpagee may make peoof of toss if not made prompily by Mortgagor,
and each insurance company eoncerned is hereby puthorized and directed 1o make payment for such loss direculy to
Rortpitgee insiead of to Mortgapor and Mortgagee joinlly, and the insurance proceeds, or Any part thercof, may be applicd
by Morpagee at ils option either to the reduction of the indebiedness hereby secured or to the restoration or repair of 1he
property damaged. In the event of foreclosure of this maortgage or other transfer of title 1o the premises covered hereby in
extinguishment of the indebledness secured hereby, all right, title and interest of the Mortgagor in and 1o 2ny insurance
polictes then in lorce shall pass to the purchaser or grantee, -

3. That the Mortgagor will not suffer any lien superior 16 the lien hereby created 10 attach to or to be enlorced
apainst Lthe premises covered hereby, and will keep said premises in as good order and condition as they now are, and wil
- not commil or permit any waste of sajd premises, reasonable wear and tear excepled.

6. That the Mangagor will Fay all ground rents, taxes, ALSCISMENLE, water rales, and other govemnmental or
municipal charges, fines or impositions, for which provision has not been made hereinbefore and that he will promptly
deliver the officia) receipls therefor 1o the Mortgagee, and indefault thereof the Mongagee shall have the rightlopay same.
The Mortgagee thatl have the tight to make any payment which Ihe Merigagor should have made, and the Mortgagee may
also pay any ather sum that is frecessary ta prolect the secarity of this instrument. All such sums, as well as all costs, paid
by the Mortgagee pursuant to this instrument, shall be secured hereby and shall bear interest at the rate set forth in the note
secured hereby from the date when such sums are paid. -

7. That in the event the said premises or any parl thereol shall be taken or condermned For public or quasi- public
purpases by the proper authorilies, the Montgagor shall have no claim against the award for damazges, or be entilled toany
portion of the award wniil 1he within marigage shall be paid and all rights 1o damnges of the Mortgagor are hereby assigned
to the Mongagee to the extent of any indebtedness that remains unpaid, the Mortgagor, having the right 1o appeal said

. award 1o the counts of compelent Jurisdiction.

8. That il the Mortgagor shall refuse or reglect Iomake or cause to be made all fiecessary repairs to the mortgaged
property, then al the option of the Martpagee, such repairs may he mode st the expense of the Mortgagee, and the cost
thereof, withinlerest at the same rate s the principal debt shzll be added 10 and made 8 part of the principal debt secured
hereby.

9. Thatif at any time, a Writ of Fierj Facias or other execution is property issued vpon a judgment obtained parn
said note, orifa W'rit of Scire Facins js issued or other foreclnsure proceedings instituted upon 1his mortgnge, an allomey's
commission for callection, viz: FIVE per centum (3%} of said principat debl or sum, shall be payahle, and shall be
recovered in addition 1o I principal and interest and all other recoverable sums then due, besides costs of suit, and the
Mortgagar does herehy expressly waive and relinguish all benefit thal may acerue to him by virtue of any and every law,
civil or military, ‘nade or 1o be made hereafler exempting the mortgaged premises or any olher premises or property
whatever, cither real or personal, from attachment, levy and saje under exzculion, or any part of the proceeds arising from
any sale thereol, and all benefit of any siay of execution or ether process.

10. Thatshould this mongage and the note secured hereby not be eligible lor insurance under the Nationa! Housing
Actwithin THIRTY {30) DAYS from the dale hereof { written statement of any officer of the Department of Housing and
Urban Development or authorized agent of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development dated subsequent 1o the
STATED lime [rom the date of the mortpage, declining o insure sajd marigage and note, heing deemed conclusive proof of
such ineligibility), the holder of the aforesaid mortgage and nole, its successors pr assigny may, at its option, declare the
forigage and note in default and sll sums securegd hereby immediately due and payable.

AND PROVIDED ALS0, that when as soon as the principal debt or sum hereby secured shaif become dus and payable
as aforesaid, or in case defaull shall be made in the payment of any jnstallment of principal end interest, or any monthly
payment hereinabove provided for, or in the keeping and performanace by the Morigagor of any of the terms, conditions ar

‘covenants of the morigage or the nole secured hereby, it shali and may be lawful for said Mortgages forthwith 1o bring an
Action of Mortgage Foreclosure, to sue out 2 Writ of Scire Facias, or 1o instilute other foreclosure proceedings upon this
mortgage, and to proceed to judgment and execution lor recovery of said principal debt, all interest thereon, all sums
advanced for payment of any ground rent, taxes, waler renls, charges, claims or insurance premiums as aforesaid, and all
other recaverable sums, together with an atiormey’s commission for col lection, without further stay of exccution or other
process, any law, usage or custom to the conurary nulwithslanding. The Mongagar hereby waives and relinguishes unto
and in favor of the Mortgagee, ull benefit undes the laws now in cffect ot hereafter passed 1o 1elieve the Mortigagor in any
manner, or to reduce the amourt of the note ta any greater extent than the amount actually paid for the premises hereby
mortgaged at the sale thereof in any judicial proceedings upan the said nole or upon this morigage,

BUT PROVIDED ALWAYS, (hat if said Mortgagor does pay or cause ta be paid to the said Mortgagee, the aforesaid
debst or principal sum secured by this mortpage, on the day and time and in the manner hereinbefore mentioned together
wilh interest and all sums advanced for payment of any ground rents, taxes, water rents, amounts due under any prior lien,
charges, claims or insurance premiums as aforesaid, this Indenture, and the estate bereby granted shall cease and become
void, anything bereinbefore contained to the contrary notwithstanding, Ef‘_‘d' 349 PALE ) 8 1

The covenants herein contained shall bind, snd the benefits and advantages shalt inure to, the respective heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, and nssigns of the parties hereto, Whenever used, the singular number shall include

the plural, the plural the singular, and the use of any gender ahall be spplicabie o all genden,
. BME3IE — Puge )
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This sadendum to and forming & part of mortrare dated JUNE 21, 1985
on premises located at 313 EAST FOURTM STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

{kumber & Street} (City & State]

changes or amends the mértgage as follows:

Rll references to the collection and payment of funds Lo be
- pald as mortgage insurance premiums to the Secretary of
Housing and Urban Development are hereby deleted.

The following which is penerally found in sll FHA inaured mortgages:

Tre Mortparor further agrees that should this morteage

and the bond cecured hereby not be eligible for insur-
ence under the National Housing Act within (30) THIRTY DAYS
from the date hereof (uritten statement of any officer

cf the Department of Housing and Urban Development or
authorized apent of the Secretary of sirf nd Urkan
Development datt * subsequent to the (gﬁf foka‘bk{§

time from the dute of this mortgage, declining to inscre
said bond and this mortgare, belng deemad conclusive prool
of #uch dnelipibility}, the Mortgapee or the holder of

the bond mav, at its option, declare gl]1 Sume se-urcs
hereby immediately due and payable,

is extended by this addendum to read az follows:

Tris option may not be exercised by the Morticaree wrern
the ineligibility for insurance under the Nationz:
Heusing act 15 due to the Mortgagee's failure to remis
ihe rorigage insvrance premjum to the Department of
Eousing and Urban Development.

IN WITKRESS WHEREOF, the sald Mortgagori{s) to these Eresents
kas hereunto set THEIR hendis) and seai(s).

Dated the didy and yvear irst hereinsbove written,
Sigred, Sealed and Delivered in Lhe Presence of-

{SEAL)

Lot it s

- 349 i 982
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SCHEDLE A

ALL that certain lot, plece or parcel of lana Bituate in the Borough
of perwick, County of Columbia and State of Penneylvania, bounded
and described ag follows, to wit: :

BEGINNING at a rebar on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth
Street, said rebar being at the southeast corner of lands of Robert
M. and Mary A. Walton; thence along the easterly line of lande of
said Walton north is degrees 06 minutes 5§ secondsg west 165.00 feat
tc a rebar set on the southerly right-of-way of Four and One-Half
Street; thence along the southerly right-of-way of Four and Cne-Half
Strect north 7s degrees 00 minuktes 00 seconds east 4%.50 feet to a
rebar set at the northwest corner of lands of A, Paul Klinger, Jx.
and Jill Klinger; thence along the westerly line of lande of sajad
Klinger south 1s degrees 06 minutes 5¢ seconds east 165.00 fest to a
rebar set on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Street; thence
along the northerly right-of-way of said Fourth Street south 75.
degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 49,50 feot to the place of v
BEGINNING., CONTATNING 8,167.5 square feet of land in all. Being
more fully shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James and
Associates dated June 4, 1985, Survey made ang description written
by1 T. Bryce James, Rey¢. Surveyor No, 4706-E, .

-
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#3320
REG'D AY RICORDER
COLUMBEA GO PA,

COMMONWEALTH

-inWrmess WHEREOF, the stid Mortgagor(s) Lo thess Presents has hereuntoset * THELR * hand(n) und seaks).
Dated the day and year flret bereinabove written. : _ . . .

Signed, Sealed, and Deliverod in the Presence of —

! .
___W 0#7::;5;..:]
WITKESS ;

~— [sEaL] -

[seaL]

__[sEAL]

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

1, the subscriber, do hereby certify that the correct addrevs of the within-named Mortgagee Is 235 White Horse Pike,
Woest Cotlingswood, New Jersey 08107, : . .

Witness my hand this 218T . dayof JUNE : ©.1985
-+ . -
jam, _
! Agens of Morsgagee
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, )
Y- -
COUNTY OF - COLUMBIA )
On this 21871 dayof  JUNE ' " LAD. 1985, before me,

the subscriber came the sbove-named CLINTON 0, KISHBAUGH AND
- PATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH, HIS WIFE

and acknowledged the within indenture of Marigage to be THEIR viyu: 2etand decd, and desired

the same to be recorded ay such, 6;; iy o |
' :?"_ visi ‘.J‘:_'II‘T\_. .
\ WITNESS my hand and seal, the day end year aloresnid. (. : 27, » Larer ':""-;('J o

Ky == My commission expires . DR T

= St aonama .u!.ﬂ'S" .

t e PROIK: § OLK OF SEV OIS

| ‘z My COMM EX, lsi;MU_H.-_ J,ﬁ'“'é_' !

i D ety g

% = G e

Iiec;rrded in Columbie County
Record Bk 349 pg 979
June 21, 1985 3:104pm
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“HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEF™

,422;,42£; /z;;ofnﬂﬁk;:i// 52;€g5' VS,

NO. & f;/ J7PS E.D.

N, 40/7//,@?? J.D.
-~

r / &
DATE OF SALE_Zes 2, /507

- . :
DockeT & Levy 7~ 7<L;qum $__ s 09 :
SERVICE /2y 7.00 1 2° 7z
HATLING #,0‘% A,
ADVERTISS G, OALE BILLS & NEWSPAPERS .= oce 1 & DO
POSTING HANDBILLS 7.z e o il g0
MILEAGE, 70+ , 574, Q282,258 236 223 A
RYING?QDJBURN OF SALE 720
HERIFF's DEED [0 0D
DISTRIBUTION _ 70
OTHER Corpts o L5 O oA 2 00
TéTAL 1 1 1 ] ] 1 1 ] 1 [ ] 1 | ] $ ‘13“0 = 0—“1&}
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC. $ RSs Js
[IENRIE PR;NTING IpE——
SoLicIiTOR's SERVICES "0 .00
g
TOTAL [] ] Il 1 [ [ ] 1 ] [] ] |$ ‘”25/5 Lol /D
PROTHONOTARY: Liens LisT $ Ao, oo
JEED NOTARIZATION
OTHER
TOTAL « v v s s v v 1 v 0 0 1% Ao o@
ReCORDER oF DEEDS: EgEBHORK 20,00
OTHER L T
TOTAL « 2 v v v 0 s 0 v o 4 .8 323 5C
ReaL EsTATE Jaxes:
EOROUGH wp, & County Taxes, 19 19 $
CHooL TAXE ISTRICT )
DEL INQUENT ?Rxes, lé , 19,19 19
TOTAL [ ] [ ] 1 [ ] ] [ ] L [ L ] [ ] [ $ )
MunicipaL RENTS:
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY 75@6 , 19 $_HE6 T T
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
TOTAL « 4 v v v 0 v v v s o 3. S22 77
OSHLE @ 2 0
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL « « + + & s o 4 « » « o3 RE.00
MISCELLANEOUS: _Ax (fevun Prviec i Bt $ LS4
TOTAL + + o v o 0 o o 0+ s o8 500

TOTAL COSTS

$_L059. 75




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 11 OF 1989, ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED T PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON '

Tuesday, May 2, 1989
At 10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Street,
said rebar being at the southeast corner of lands of Robert M. and Mary A.
Walton; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Walton north 15
degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds west 165.00 feet to a rebar set on the southerly
right-of-way of Four and One-Half Street; thence along the southerly right-
of-way of Four and One-Half Street north 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
east 49.50 feet to a rebar set at the northwest corner of lands of A. Paul
Klinger, Jr. and Jill Klinger; thence along the westerly Tine of lands of
said Klinger south 15 degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds east 165.00 feet to a rebar
set on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Street;
thence along the northerly right-of-way of said
Fourth Street south 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 49.50 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 8,167.5 square feet of land in all., Being more
fully shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates dated June 4,
1985. Survey made and description written by: T. Bryce James, Reg. Surveyor
No. 4708-E.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Ronald F. Seferyn and Jeanne L. Seferyn,

his wife, to Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh, his wife, grantors
herein, by deed dated June 12, 1985, and recorded in the office for the recording
of deeds in and for the County of Columbia on June 21, 1985 in Deed Book

349, page 976.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10} days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check TIME OF SALE. Balance
Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Anthony DiSanto, Esquire PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY:
1719 North Front Street JOHN R. ADLER,
Harrisburg, PA 17102 Sheriff



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA sS-
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ]

...................................... , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsbhurg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legai Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on...... ApriL L, April 18, Aprdl 25, ... ... . ... . . ... ... , 19 89 .
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

- (Notary Pubiic}

My Commission Expires

NG ARIAL SZAL
WMATTHEW J. CREME, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLCOMEBURS, COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMAEEION TXRIRES JULY &, 1388

Metabar, Retnnyivania Asscation of Netarsd

And now, . . .. ... ... .. 19 . ..., , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . ... . . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in fuil.



oFrrice OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUEBE - P. 0. BOX 320
SLOOMEBURG, PA, 17815

FPHONE
Z17-784-1931

April 13, 1989

Atty, Susan James
29 E. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Upcoming Sheriff's sales
Dear Susani
Here is a list of the upcoming Sheriff's sales we have scheduled. Please

let us know in advance if there are any conflicts with your schedule. If
so, we can make arrangements to be represented by another attorney.

Kishbaugh, Clinton and Patricia May 2, 1989 10:00 AM.
Fedder, Charles and Lois May 2, 1989 10:30 A.M.
Goodwin, R.H. May 2, 1989 11:00 A.M.
Gordon, Robert and Florence May 18, 1989 10:00 A.M.
Dietterick, Hensyl and Lula June 15, 1989 10:30 A.M.
Sheatler, Gary and Christine June 15, 1989 11:00 A.M.

We will, of course, notify you as changes become effective,
Sincerely,

2 . ? e
i P

Louise Frantz
Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Mellon Financial Corp. vSs. Kishbaugh, Patrica & Clinton
NO. 601-1988 D
NO. 11-1989 ED

DATE OF SALE: _May 2, 1989

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and piace of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) and (time) , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery,
when and where 1 sold the same to

for the price or sum of Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .....ooooiiinii $
Poundage.................coco
Transfer Taxes.................................
Total Needed to Purchase .............c.cooviiiiiiiiiciieseiaaan, ]
Amount Paid DOWD ..o
Balance Needed to Purchase..............oocoooovviiiiiiiiiiinni,
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $
Poundage .......... $
NEWSPAPET ... ot
PrImting ... ...ooooiiiii e
SOHCIOr ... e
Columbia County Prothonotary ................coo.oooiiiiiiiis e
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment OFfice............oovereiniiiiiiia,
State TIERSUIET L....iiii i e e e,
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES: $
Total Needed to Purchase $
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff
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/ MELLON FINANCIAL SERVICES ' . 1IN THE COURT oF ~OMMON PLERS
CORPORATION 48, : COLUMBIA COUNTY ?ENNSYLVANIA
P INTIFF :
: cIvViL ACTION -~ 1AW
V5. H
- NO £01-1988
CLINTON D. KISHBAUGH AND :
pATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH, ¢ IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANTS :
AFFIDAVIT OF NOH—MILITARY SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OoF PENNSYLVANIA :

ss

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

']

Personally appeared pefore me, @2 Notary Public in and foxr said

Commonwealth and county. ANTHONY DISANTO, ESQUIRE who beind duly

swern accordinq ro law deposes and states +hat the Defendant(s) above

named are not in the Military ©F Naval gervice noOT are they engaged
in any way which would pring them within the goldiers and Sallers

relief act of 1940, &S amended.

gworn Lo and subscribed
pefore 1€ tnis o 1 42y
‘ 195/

Of MCD‘-"')
,ufxiéfggggu?j//

otagy Puplit
—

)

T b

oo P

.
. - = . Lo
| v Commission Eazies e |
*JHQ."_:.., -l
=T .

o -.-.-.-.—-w-...wm-..--- | v pin g
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MELLON FINANCIAL SERVICES
CORPORATION #8,
PLAINTIFF
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs.
‘ NO, 601-1988
CLINTON D. XISHBAUGH AND
PATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH,

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS '

L Y I T T I T R T T R T

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILI'TARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

8S

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said
COmmonweali:h and County, ANTHONY DISANTO, ESQUIRE who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and states that the Defendant(s) above
named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are they engaged
in any way which would bring then with;i.n the Soldiers and Sailors

Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed
befige me this o7 ay
g)‘fb¢£§é¥7aﬁéj

otary Public/"

NOTARIAL SEAL
JANET R WOLFE, Notary Public

Harrisburg, PA Dauphin County
My Commission Expires Sept. 4,1989

LI L ) |

/

P ANT{(/dNY DISANTO, ESQUIRE




EREst . | Office of Attorney General

i Auomey General Tax and Finance Section
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Collections Unit

March 23, 198%

15th Fleor

Strawberry Square

4th & Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717)787-3646

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178153

Re: Clinten D. Kishbaugh and
Patricia J. Kishbaugh

Dear Sheriff Adler:

A check of the records of the Financial Enforcement Secticn of the
Office of Attorney General, reveals no claim of the Commonwealth referred to
this office against Clinton D. Kishbaugh or Patricia J. Kishbaugh.

Very truly yougs,
rﬁzg’ a;ﬁﬁ; —
,.e.-fr""ﬁl"?m/’,,:ﬁ:)};’:? "“‘r‘ L
~Thomas %%ﬁZerbe L

Deputy Attoprney General
Financial«Enforcement Secticn

TCZ/kf



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P, 0, BOX 380 PHONE

BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815 717 - 784 - 1991

Atty. Anthony DiSanto | T
1719 N. Front Strant

IN THE co ? OE COMMON P{FAS
- OF COLUM COUNTY, COMMON-
Harrisburg, PA 17120 WEALTh 0 ﬁENNA |

NO. 11 of 1989
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON CLINTON KISHBAUGH

ON March 22, 1989 AT__ 16:58 » A TRUE AND ATTESTED

COPY OF THE WITHIN WRIT oF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF's

SALE IN ReaL ESTATE AnD A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON
Clinton Kishbaugh : _AT_1020 Orang~ St.,

Brrwick, PA

_BY DEPUTY SHERIFF
Louiss Frantz

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE
SHERIFF'S SALE IN Real ESTATE AND A CopP

SAID ¥RIT oF ExecuTion AND NOTICE oF
Y OF THE DESCRIPTION TO

S0 ANSWERS:

) e T
e N
DEPUTY SHERIFF
Louis~ Frantz

¢:;£? L A d le 23
SWORN AND SBUSCRIBED BEFORE ME SHERIFF
THIS __ 2% DAY oF Dnucs ., 1957

s E R ne S (i la 4l ac
IAMI B, KEINE, PROfHONOTARY,
OLUMBIA OUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 PHONE

BLOOMSHURG, PA 17815 717 - 784 - 1991
Atty. Anthony DiSanto | THE SQURT 0F COMMOL PLEAS
175, Feon surmnt, - 0F (orungti coln™y. Conbor
’ WEALTH OF PEAN
NO.11 of 1989
WRIT OF EXECUTION
SERVICE GN PATRICIA KISHBAUGH

ON March 22, 1989 AT___16:58 , A TRUE AND ATTESTED

COPY OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFE’s

SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON
Clinton Kishbaugh, he~r husband AT 1020 Orang~ St.,

Berwick, PA ' ' BY DEPUTY SHERIFF
Louis~ Frantz

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE sAID WRIT oF ExeEcuTioN AND NoTICE oOF
SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO

So ANSWERS:

-

e T
DEPUTY SHERIFF
Louis~ Frantz

24, g Moy sy

SWORN AND SBUSCRIBED BEFORE ME SHERIFF
THIS _o’8 DAY OF _Zhguch , 1959
Hrame B #lene CgCtrdn Abzo
|AMI B, KLINE, PROTHONOTARY,
COLUMBIA COUuNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




orFrfice gr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CUOURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380
BL.OOMBAURA, PA. 17815

PHOME!
T17-7TB4-199

?ﬁig'NDiiigﬁi St IN THE COURT OF COMMON
Harrisburg, PA 17102 PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
arrisburg. COMMONWEALTR OF PENNA.

NO. 11 of 1989

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY
March 22, 1989 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

CLINTON AND PATRICIA KISHBAUGH

. SALE BILL ON THE PRQPERTY OF

313 &, Fourth Stre~t, Barwick, PA (curr~ntly r~siding at 1020 Orang~ St,
' Brrwick, PA)

SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COLUMBTA COUNTY, PEJNSYLVANIA.

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF IOQUISE FRANTZ

S0 ANSWERS:

%%;Wﬁljzjffﬂfﬂ :

Deputy Sheriff =
Louis~ Frantz

FOR;

| /C.CLv{;ﬁﬂi.gﬁL

‘_f" ohn R, Adler, Sheriff

PR

Sworn and subkscribed hefore me this

e /957

232 ;-dqy of -

Tami B. _fing;*Pgdg oHotary
Columbia County;--Pennsylvania

-



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. HOX 380
BLOUOMSBURG, PA, 174815

Date: ?Aiol//ﬁ"?
To: ,»;Z%&é- ,4:%.Ljf}¢/y;%%9
L2/G N Faont SH
4:iéﬁﬁzgebaiLé££a%jr Jﬁzgéz
L7/ 2

PHONE
717-784-1991

RE: ;,{fZZ/{:,, VS. ;A{%iﬁiﬁfi;ﬁifﬂgﬁr»é;'

No._ 4/ _ of /GFP ED. MNo. 4o/

Dear Sir:

Enlcosed is your copy of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale Bill.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

John R. Adler
Shariff

ENC.

LA AL

of 4}3&322 J.D.



LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102

(717) 234-4178

February 27, 1989

Prothonectary
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: KISHBAUGH
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Non-Military Service to be filed to
the within term and number. I had previocusly forwarded to you the
judgment and execution package and this affidavit should be made a

part thereof.

If you require anything further please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Antho Disanto



MELLON FINANCIAL SERVICES
CCRPORATION #8,
PILAINTIFF

IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

CIVIL ACTION - 1AW
Vs,

e

NO. 601-19388

CLINTON D. KISHBAUGH AND
PATRICIA J. KTSHBAUGH, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA
85

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said
Commonwealth and County, ANTHONY DISANTO, ESQUIRE who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and states that the Defendant(s) above
named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are they engaged
1n any way which would bring them within the Soldiers and Sailors

%ﬁﬂJef Act of 1940, as amended.

;fwa%n to and subscribed :
- bBefoyre me this .- 7/ _day
of ,:‘;( ERTrE " 19 %

-

W !
A § S - ANTﬁ/dNY DISANTO, ESQUIRE
S .

" oa

S of

ffNotaryﬁPublic

JAMET
Hary

beonwm;uurrx

R PP

gkes%epl¢1gb,
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= SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 11 OF 1989, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENDUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

Tuesday, May 2, 1989
At 10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Street,
said rebar being at the southeast corner of lands of Robert M. and Mary A.
WaTlton; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Walton north 15
degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds west 165.00 feet to a rebar set on the southerly
right-of-way of Four and One-Half Street; thence along the southerly right-
of-way of Four and One-Half Street north 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
east 49.50 feet to a rebar set at the northwest corner of lands of A. Paul
Klinger, Jr. and Ji11 Klinger; thence along the westerly line of lands of
said Klinger south 15 degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds east 165.00 feet to a rebar
set on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Street;
thence along the northerly right-of-way of said
Fourth Street south 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 49.50 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 8,167.5 square feet of land in all. Being more
fully shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates dated June 4,
1985. Survey made and description written by: T. Bryce James, Req. Surveyor
No. 4708-E.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Ronald F. Seferyn and Jeanne L. Seferyn,

his wife, to Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh, his wife, grantors
herein, by deed dated June 12, 1985, and recorded in the office for the recording
of deeds in and for the County of Columbia on June 21, 1985 in Deed Book

349, page 976.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within

ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten {10%) percent Cash or Certified Check TIME OF SALE. Balance
Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Anthony DiSanto, Esquire PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY:
1719 North Front Street JOHN_R. ADLER,
Harrisburg, PA 17102 Sheriff
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BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 11 OF 1989, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON :

Tuesday, May 2, 1989
At 10:00 A.M.

I{ THE FOREKOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
. T, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Street,
said rebar being at the southeast corner of lands of Robert M. and Mary A.
Walton; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Walton north 15
degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds west 165.00 feet to a rebar set on the sputherly
right-of-way of Four and One-Half Street; thence alona the southerly right-
of-way of Four and One-Half Street north 75 degrees 00 minutes U0 seconds
east 49.50 feet to a rebar set at the northwest corner of lands of A. Paul
Klinger, Jr. and Jill Klinger; thence along the westerly line of lands of
said Klinger south 15 degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds east 165.00 feet to a rebar
set on the northerly riaght-of-way of Fourth Street;
thence along the northerly righi-of-way of said
rourth Street south 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 49.50 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 8,167.5 square feet of land in all. Being more
fully shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates dated June 4,
1985. Survey made and description written by: T. Bryce James, Reg. Surveyor
No. 4708-E.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Ronald F. Seferyn and Jeanne L., Seferyn,

his wife, to Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh, his wife, grantors
herein, by deed dated June 12, 1985, and recorded in the office for the recording
of deeds in and for the County of Columbia on June 21, 1985 in Deed Book

349, page 976. ‘

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten {10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten {10%) percent Cash or certified Check TIME OF SALE. Balance
Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Anthony DiSanto, Esquire PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY:
1719 North Front Street JOHN R. ADLER,
Harrisburg, PA 17102 Sheriff
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AD SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 11 OF 1989, ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

Tuesday, May 2, 1989
At 10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar on the northerly vight-of-way of Fourth Streeti,
said rebar being at the southeast corner of lands of Robert M. and Mary A.
Walton; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Walton north 15
degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds west 165.00 feet to a rebar set on the southerly
right-of-way of Four and One-Half Street; thence alona the southerly right-
of-way of Four and One-Half Street north 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
east 49.50 feet to a rebar set at the northwest corner of lands of A. Paul
Klinger, Jr. and Jill Klinger; thence along the westerly line of lands of
said Klinger south 15 degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds east 165.00 feet to a rebar
set on the northerly riaght-of-way of Fourth Street;
thence along the northerly right-of-way of said
Fourth Street south 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 49.50 feel to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 8,167.5 square feet of land in all. Being more
fully shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates dated June 4,
1985. Survey made and description written by: T. Bryce James, Reg. Surveyor
No. 4708-E.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Ronald F. Seferyn and Jeanne L. Seferyn,

his wife, to Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh, his wife, grantors
herein, by deed dated June 12, 1985, and recorded in the office for the recording
of deeds in and for the County of Columbia on June 21, 1985 in Deed Book

349, page 976.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten {10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check TIME OF SALE. Balance
Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Anthony DiSanto, Esquire PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY:
1719 North Front Street JOHN R. ADLER,
Harrisburg, PA 17102 Sheriff



grrice or

JOHN R. ADLER
e

BHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HDOUS8E - P, 0. ROX 384
BLOCMEBURG, PA, 17818

Date: é[ﬂd{/ﬁ
To: @/4,1_?\ ZAA/?&"M
BYS ke NG #
gﬁcﬂw:ﬂ /‘ . /6457
Mo R

RE: /%/é/; vs /%;Sn/vb,du/c/
No. ./ of /f}’?_ ED . No._ A Of _of /925 1D

PHONE
T17-784-1991

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

John R. Adler
Sheriff



oFricE Or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
COURT HOUBE - P, O, BaX 380
8LOOMSHURG, PA. 17816

PHONK
T17-784-1991

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Da:e:ééol/ﬁ

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

%éz é;;ggaﬁ vs /,//,s‘/jﬂi;/

No._// of /4/F &p No.Z£0/ of /ZS5F b

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed Sheriff's Sale on the following dates:
lst week_%,// 2 Sk 5
Cl I

2nd week‘&[/ //Z /Qﬁf
3rd week &m/ Jf géfg

Feel free to contact me if you have any problems.

enc,



oFfFFfFICE OQF

JOHN R. ADLER

o
B

G

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 2, 80X 380
BLODMSBURG, PA. 17816

PHONK
T1T-7B4-1991

Date: _%0///?‘ a

To: Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr,
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

Fourth & Walnut Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17120

%Eé é.zﬁ_ﬁ_f@éz vs /Y///ﬁ’m’f‘/

BOL ot SIEF

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have
any claims against this property, notify this of fice IMMEDIATELY.

Teel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Slncerely/ Z

John R. Adler
Sheriff



arrice ar

JOHN R. ADLER

PN

P

SHERIFF OF cOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17816

PHONK
717-784~1957

Date: ‘340 ,/Pq *

e
To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P.0. Box Z055

Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE:%A/; ,A:/?/z/d/ﬁﬂ/ vs //xj / /ﬂ:xlg/
Noo S/ of_r/ff,?’ ED No. O/ of SIS 1

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,

I (e

John R. Adler
Sheriff




OFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CAQURT HOUSE - P, . BOX 380

BLOOMSBURDG, PA, 17816 FrHonE
e T1IT7-784-19 91
Date: *%OA,Z *
7 7

To: Internal Revenue Service
P.0O. Box 12050
‘Philadelphia, PA 19106

ATTN: SPECIAL. PROCEDURES FUNCTION

RE: M; 5;M&ﬁ[ vs Ayzs/é/ﬂu/q/

No. // of_/ff? ED No. O/ of {ﬂz JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sheriff



QrricE or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF DOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HDUSE « B, 0. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA., 17815

717-784-1891
Date: \_3//9’20/&7 s

To: 8mall Business Administration

20 N. Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes—-Barre, PA 18701

RE: &%ﬂ é;;iﬂeﬁnz Vs :Cf:ié éﬁ"ié
No. 74 of ZZ&Q ED No, éoz of é&ff JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Sincerely,

ohn R, Adler
Sheriff



arrFice OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P. 0. BOX 380

PHONE
BLUCMSBURG, PA. 17818
717-7B4-18%1
Date: 34’0/,57? - .
7/
To: Office of F.A.I.R.
Department of Public Welfare
P,0. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105
RE: 4%%4 _/é;ﬂ/y‘ﬁ/#/ vs //.«__5/ éﬂ:/f;/
Ne. 2/ of /75 ED No. £ O/ _of JSTF¥ D

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

ey

ohn R. Adler
Sheriff




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 11 OF 1989, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

Tuesday, May 2, 1989
At 10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Street,
said rebar being at the southeast corner of iands of Robert M. and Mary A.
Walton; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Walton north 15
degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds west 165,00 feet to a rebar set on the southerly
right-of-way of Four and One-Half Street; thence atong the southerly right-
of-way of Four and One-Half Street north 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
east 49.50 feet to a rebar set at the northwest corner of lands of A. Paul
Kiinger, Jr. and Jill Klinger; thence along the westerly line of lands of
said Klinger south 15 degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds east 165.00 feet to a rebar
cet on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Street;
thence along the northerly right-of-way of said
Fourth Street south 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 49.50 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 8,167.5 square feet of land in all. Being more
fully shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates dated June 4,
1985. Survey made and description written by: T. Bryce James, Reg. Surveyor
No. 4708-E.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Ronald F. Seferyn and Jeanne L. Seferyn,

his wife, to Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh, his wife, grantors
herein, by deed dated June 12, 1985, and recorded in the office for the recording
of deeds in and for the County of Columbia on June 21, 1985 in Deed Book

349, page 976.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check TIME OF SALE. Balance
Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Anthony DiSanto, Esquire PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY:
1719 North Front Street JOHN.R. ADLER,
Harrisburg, PA 17102 Sheriff



MZLLON FINANCIAL SERVICES : IN THEE CCURT OF CCMMON PLEAS

CORPORATION #8, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PLAINTITTE :  PENNSYLVANIA

vs. : NO. s801-1983

CLINTON D. KISHBAUGH AND :

PATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANTS : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICS OF SHERIFF'S SALF OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE OF CIVIY, PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

DATE: _iffé? P4 //Ei}fE;_

TIME: 10:00 O'clock a.m.

LOCATION: Sheriff's Office _
Columbia County Courthcouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other majocr improvements erected on the land. (SEE
DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION OF YOUR PROPERTY TO BE SOLD IS:
313 E. Fourth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

601-1983

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
is:

CLINTON D. KISHEBAUGH and PATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale recaived and to be disbursed
by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that held morzgaces and



municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of
this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the
proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be
made unless somecone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten
(10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Commcn Pleas of the within County at
the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY .

TT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

TT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SQLD OR TAREN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BEIOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-1991  Ext. 267
THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you
are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used
against you.

5. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file 2 petition with the
court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale for
a grossly inadequate price or for other preoper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court
of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation
to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition.

.



If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained
from the Court Administrator's Office - civil Division, of the within
County Courthouse, befcre a presentation of the petition to the

Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution ig attached hereto.

SHERTIFF



ALl that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough.
af Barwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded

and described as follows, to wit:

northerly right-of-way of Fourth
Street, said rebar being at the southeast corner of lands aof Robert
M. and Mary A. Walton; thence along the easterly line of lands of
said Walton north 15 degrees 06 minutes. 56 seconds west 165.00 feet
to a rebar set on the scutherly right-of-way of Four and One-Half
Street; thence along the southerly right-of-way of Four and One-Half
Streat north 75 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds east 49.50 feet to a

" pebar set at the northwest corner of lands of A. Paul Klinger, Jr.

and Jill Klinger:; thence along the westerly line of lands of said

Klinger south 15 degrees 06 minutes 55 .gaconds east 165.00 feet to a
rebar set en the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Styeetr; thence

along the northerly right-of-way of said Fourth Street south 75 -
degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds wast 49.50 feet to the place of :
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 9,167.5 square feat of land in all. Being

more fully shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James and

Associates dated June 4, 1383. Survey made and description written

by: T. Bryce James, Reg. Surveyor No. 47C0B~E.

BEGINNING at a rebar on the

BEING the same presmises conveyed by Ronald F. Seferyn and Jeanne L.
Sefaeryn, his wife, to Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh,
his wife, arantors herein, by deed dated June 12, 1985, and recorded in
the office for the recording of deeds in and for the County of Columbia
on June 21, 1985 in Deed Book 349, page 976. }



MELLON FINANCIAL SERVICES
CORPORATION #8,
PLATNTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.

[T Y I T

NO. 601-1988

CLINTON D. KISHBAUGH AND

PATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH,
DEFENDANTS

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

[T LY ]

PLATNTIFF'S AFFIDAVIT
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

ANTHONY DISANTO, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 313 E. FOURTH STREET,
BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANITA.

1. That he has made a good faith investigation as to the
whereabouts of the Defendant(s) and/or Owner(s), including but not
limited to an investigation of the records of the United States
Postal Service, taxing authorities of the subject municipality, and
the telephone directory of the area or surrounding community where
the Defendant(s) and/or (Owner(s) last resided and the property in
question, and after such investigation he avers:

2. The name and address of the Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh

313 E.Fourth Street, Berwick, PA

3. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment if different
from that listed in 2 above:
SAME

4. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgnment



is a record on the real property to be sold:
Nothing of record
5. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN

(and any others as noted below)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be
affected by the sale:

UNKNOWN (TENANT IF OCCUPIED)

2. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

UNEKNOWN

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4909 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

AL A

~Anthong/ Disanto [/ I.D. #36514
Attornéy for Plaintiff
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of
Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: MELLON FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION #8

V5.

Defendants: CLINTON D. KISHBAUGH AND PATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH

Filed to No. 601-1988

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:

313 E. FOURTH STREET, BERWICK, PA

(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)
The parties to be served and their addresses are as follows:

Serve both Defendants personally at 313 E. Fourth Street,

Berwick, PA.
BlﬁW

Anthony{/Disanto
Attorney for Plaintiff

WAIVER OF WATCHOMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the
within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever
is found in possession, after notifying the person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before the Sheriff's Sale thereof.

Zﬁ%
By y
AntMony DiSanto

Attorney for Plaintiff




TO COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF:

Seize, levy, advertise and sell ALL REAL PROPERTY OF THE
DEFENDANTS, CLINTON D. KISHBAUGH AND PATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH located
at:

313 E. Fourth Street
Berwick

Columbia County
Pennsylvania

vOoU ARE HEREBY RELEASED from all responsibility in not placing
watchman or insurance on real property levied on by virtue of this

. L

Znthony {PfiSanto #36514
Purcell, Nissley, Krug & Haller
Attorney for Plaintiff




MELLON FINANCIAL SERVICES
CORPORATION #8,
PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs.

LAY

NO. 601-1988

CLINTON D. KISHBAUGH AND

PATRICIA J. KISHBAUGH,
DEFENDANTS

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AR VAV S &

WRIT OF EXECUTTON

(MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA H
COUNTY OF COLUMEIA :

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter,
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real estate, a

more detailed description of which is attached:

313 E. FOURTH STREET, BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Principal $45,817.61
Interest to 4/15/89 $ 9,513.21
Late charges to 4/15/89 3 456.80
Escrow deficit $
5% Attorney's Commission 5 2,789.38
TOTAL $58,577.00
1 e
Dated: ?“B t LRI . el
PROTHONOTARY
(SEAL) By /’[;&J"La‘f"xrﬁ.ﬂ” Hof

DEPUTY I



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough.
of Berwick, County of Columikia and .State of Pennsylvania, bounded

and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rabar on thea northerly right-of-way of Fourth
Street, said rebar being at the southeast corner of lands of Robert
M. and Mary A. Walton; thence along the easterly line of lands of
said Walton north 15 degrees 06 minutes. 56 seconds west 165.00 feet
to a rebar sec on the scutherly right-of-way of Four and-One-Half
Street; thence along the southerly right-of-way of Four and One-Half
Streat north 75 dagrses 00 minutes 00 seconds east 49.50 feet to a .
' rebar set at the northwest corner of lands of A. Paul Klinger, Jr.
and Jill Klinger; thence along the westerly line of lands of said
Klinger south 15 degrees 06 minutes 56 seconds east 165.00 feet to a
rebar set on the northerly right-of-way of Fourth Streeu; thence
along the northerly right—of-way of said Fourth Street scuth 75
degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 49,50 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 8,167.5 square feet of land in all. Being
more fully shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James and
Associates dated June 4, 1985, Survey made and deseription written

by: T. Brycs James, Reg. Surveyor No. 4708-E.

BEING the same presmises conveyed by Ronald F. Seferyn and Jeanne L.
Seferyn, his wife, to Clinton D. Kishbaugh and Patricia J. Kishbaugh,
his wife, grantors herein, by deed dated June 12, 1885, and recorded in
the office for the recording of deeds in and for the County of Columbia

on June 21, 1985 in Deed Book 349, page 276.
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